105000004253

(Requestor's Name)	 _
(Address)	 -
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
3/8 FLLC	

Office Use Only



600047557776

03/08/05--01045--012 **155.00

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Beekman Place Advisors, LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Myra C. Gibson, Paralegal
(Name of Person)
Stark & Stark, PC
(Firm/Company)
993 Lenox Drive
(Address)
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Myra C. Gibson at (609) 219-7426
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (LLCA) hereby certifies that:

Throughout these Articles of Organization, any word or words that are defined in the LLCA, as amened from time to time, shall have the same meaning as provided in the LLCA, and the word or words listed below within quotation marks shall be deemed to include the words which follow them.

- A. "Articles" These Articles of Organization.
- B. "Company" This Limited Liability Company.
- 1. <u>Company Name</u>. The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be Beekman Place Advisors, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Address.</u> The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 3838 37th Street South, # 59, St. Petersburg, FL, 33711.
- 3. Registered Agent, Registered Office, and Registered Agent's Signature:
 The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Thomas Devine 3838 37th Street South, #59 St. Petersburg, Florida 33741

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Thomas Devine, Registered Agent

4. Management. The name and address of the Managing Member is as follows:

Thomas Devine

3838 37th Street South, #59 St. Petersburg, Florida, 33741

5. <u>Date of Formation and Term</u>. The Company shall be formed at the time of the filing of these Articles in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida and shall exist in perpetuity unless dissolved in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has been duly authorized to execute these Articles of Organization this 24th day of February, 2005.

Thomas Devine